



Sherri R. Carrer, Executive Officer/Clerk By: Daniel Osorio, Deputy

4 Attorneys for Petitioner

6 7

8

15 16 17

18

19

20

21

22

24 25

26

27

28

AMBER LAURA DEPP

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

9 10 In Re Marriage of 11 Petitioner: AMBER LAURA DEPP 12 and 13 Respondent: JOHN CHRISTOPHER DEPP II (AKA JOHNNY DEPP) 14

CASE NO. BD 641 052

Judge: Hon. Carl H. Moor

Department: 6

FURTHER DECLARATION OF PETITIONER AMBER LAURA DEPP

Date: 6/17/2016 Time: 8:30 a.m.

TO RESPONDENT JOHN CHRISTOPHER DEPP II (AKA JOHNNY DEPP) AND

HIS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

Petitioner AMBER LAURA DEPP hereby submits her further declaration in support of the

Domestic Violence CLETS Restraining Order against Respondent JOHN CHRISTOPHER DEPP

II aka JOHNNY DEPP.

23 DATED: June 13, 2016

SPECTOR LAW, A Professional Law Corporation

By:

SAMANTHA F. SPECTOR Attorney for Petitioner AMBER LAURA DEPP

DECLARATION OF PETITIONER AMBER LAURA DEPP



In re Marriage of DEPP

1

3

4

678

9 10

11 12 13

14 15

16 17

18 19

20

2122

232425

2627

28

DECLARATION OF AMBER LAURA DEPP

I, AMBER LAURA DEPP, declare as follows:

- I am the Petitioner herein. I have firsthand personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and if called as a witness, I could and would competently testify thereto.
- I submit this declaration in further support of my Request for a CLETS Domestic Violence
 Restraining Order against my husband John Christopher Depp II aka Johnny Depp.
- 3. In light of the coordinated false and negative media campaign falsely depicting my attempts to attain a CLETS Domestic Violence Restraining Order as being financially motivated, I am hereby withdrawing the request from my pending CLETS Domestic Violence Restraining Order for pendente lite spousal support, while reserving all my rights in the existing general Family Law action.
- 4. It is my layperson understanding, that it is standard operating procedure to request pendente lite spousal support in a divorce action where there is a great disparity between the relative incomes of the parties. Unfortunately, my understanding of the process has been used against me in the media to distract and divert the public away from the very serious real issue of domestic violence.
- 5. Based on published estimates, Johnny made at least \$30,000,000 in 2015. Accordingly, the attached DissoMaster calculation prepared by my counsel, shows that even if I were to be imputed with an income of \$20,000 per month, the Court could have ordered *pendente lite* spousal support in the amount of \$943,744 per month. Consequently, my very initial request for *pendente lite* spousal support is only about 5% of what I could have requested and the Court could have ordered. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a true and correct copy of the DissoMaster calculation prepared by my counsel.

Signed under penalty of perjury, this date of June 13, 2016 at Los Angeles, California.

See Attached Facsimile Signature

AMBER LAURA DEPP

DECLARATION OF AMBER LAURA DEPP

DECLARATION OF AMBER LAURA DEPP

I, AMBER LAURA DEPP, declare as follows:

- I am the Petitioner herein. I have firsthand personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and
 if called as a witness, I could and would competently testify thereto.
- I submit this declaration in further support of my Request for a CLETS Domestic Violence
 Restraining Order against my husband John Christopher Depp II aka Johnny Depp.
- 3. In light of the coordinated false and negative media campaign falsely depicting my attempts to attain a CLETS Domestic Violence Restraining Order as being financially motivated, I am hereby withdrawing the request from my pending CLETS Domestic Violence Restraining Order for *pendente lite* spousal support, while reserving all my rights in the existing general Family Law action.
- 4. It is my layperson understanding, that it is standard operating procedure to request *pendente* lite spousal support in a divorce action where there is a great disparity between the relative incomes of the parties. Unfortunately, my understanding of the process has been used against me in the media to distract and divert the public away from the very serious real issue of domestic violence.
- 5. Based on published estimates, Johnny made at least \$30,000,000 in 2015. Accordingly, the attached DissoMaster calculation prepared by my counsel, shows that even if I were to be imputed with an income of \$20,000 per month, the Court could have ordered *pendente lite* spousal support in the amount of \$943,744 per month. Consequently, my very initial request for *pendente lite* spousal support is only about 5% of what I could have requested and the Court could have ordered. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a true and correct copy of the DissoMaster calculation prepared by my counsel.

Signed under penalty of perjury, this date of June 13, 2016 at Los Angeles, California.

AMBER LAURA DEPP

ATTORNEY (NAME AND ADDRESS):	TELEPHONE NO:			
SAMANTHA F. SPECTOR, ESQ. (SBN 204482) SPECTOR LAW, A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORP.				
ATTORNEY FOR: Amber Laura Depp				
	DEDODT			
DISSOMASTER 2016, Mont		CASE NUMBER;	BD 641 052	

Input Data	Johnny	Amber	Guideline (2016)		Cash Flow Analysis	Johnny	Amber
Number of children	0	0	Nets (adjusted)		Guideline		
% time with NCP	0%	0%	Johnny	1,684,547	Payment (cost)/benefit	(482,997)	483,931
Filing status	MFS->	<-MFS	Amber	(447,902)	Net spendable income	740,803	495,842
# Federal exemptions	1*	1*	Total	1,236,645	% combined spendable	59.9%	40.1%
Wages + salary	2,500,000	20,000	Support		Total taxes	815,453	467,902
401(k) emp. contribution	0	0	Santa	943,744	# withholding	3079	0
Self-employment income	0	0	Clara SS		allowances		
Other taxable income	0	0	SS Payor	Johnny	Net wage paycheck/mo	1,557,025	12,941
TANF plus CS received	0	0	Total	943,744	Proposed		
Other nontaxable income	0	0	Proposed, tactic 9		Payment (cost)/benefit	(482,997)	483,931
New-spouse income	0	0	Santa Clara SS	943,744	Net spendable income	740,803	495,842
Wages + salary	0	0	SS Payor	Johnny	NSI change from gdl	0	0
Self-employment income	0	0	Total	943,744	% combined spendable	59.9%	40.1%
SS paid other marriage	0	0	Combined	943,744	% of saving over gdl	0%	0%
Retirement contrib if ATI	0	0	Savings	U	Total taxes	815,453	467,902
Required union dues	0	0	No releases		# withholding allowances	3079	0
Nec job-related exp.	0	0			Net wage paycheck/mo	1,557,025	12,941
Adj. to income (ATI)	0	0			Default Case Settings		12,341
SS paid other marriage	0	0			Delault Gase Get	angs	
CS paid other relationship	0	0					
Health insurance	0	0					
Itemized deductions	0	0					
Other medical expenses	0	0					
Property tax expenses	0	0					
Ded. interest expense	0	0					
Charitable contribution	0	0					
Miscellaneous itemized	0	0					
Required union dues	0	0					
Mandatory retirement	0	0					
Hardship deduction	0*	0*					
Other gdl. deductions	0	0					
AMT info (IRS Form 6251)	0	0					
Child support add-ons	0	0					



1

2 3

4 5

6 7

9

8

11 12

13

14 15

16 17

18 19

2021

2223

2425

2627

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 10866 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900, Los Angeles, California 90024.

On June 13, 2016, I served the foregoing document described as

FURTHER DECLARATION OF PETITIONER AMBER LAURA DEPP on the interested party(ies) in this action by placing

_ the original x_a true copy thereof addresses as follows:

Laura Wasser Law Offices Wasser, Cooperman & Mandles 2049 Century Park East, Suite 800 Los Angeles, CA 90067

BY MAIL: I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice, it would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing affidavit.

BY PERSONAL DELIVERY: I will hand the above document(s) to the above named person.

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS (OVERNIGHT) MAIL.

FACSIMILE: I caused the above-named document to be transmitted via FACSIMILE as follows:

I declare under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct.

Executed on June 13, 2016, at Los Angeles, California.

Samantha F. Spector